U.S. PTO 11/821301 06/22/2007

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV968152953US

FORM (Rev. 0	PTO-1595 5/93)	r 07-05	-2007	EEI	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)					Attorney Docket No.: TROP-00600	
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		10342				
Sir:	•					
Please r	ecord the attached original documents	or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receiving	party(ies):	
	Earl W. McCune Richard W. D. Booth		100	sushita Electric Indust 6, Oaza Kadoma, Kad ka 571-8501, Japan		
	Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached.	_ Add	litional name(s) and ac	ldress(es) attached.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: June 21, 2007	Merger Change of Name		11/821	301	
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):				
		together with a new application, (s): filed on	the execution date of the	application is: <u>June 2</u>	<u>11, 2007.</u>	
5r.	Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	n correspondence concerning	6. Total nun	nber of applications ar	ıd patents involved: <u>1</u> .	
	Jonathan O. Owens		7. Total feet	(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h)) and 3.41]:	
	HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086		for t	ck(s) in the amount of the Filing Fee and \$40 ignment/Recordation F	f \$ <u>1,690.00</u> is enclosed. (\$1,650.00 .00 to cover the Fee)	
			8. Authoriza	ation to Charge Additi	onal Fees:	
			add	itional fees or credit ar imunication and which	by authorized to charge any ny overpayment associated with this n may be required under 37 CFR posit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> .	
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Dated: <u>June 22, 2007</u>	Signature: Name: Jonaphan O. Owe	De Ores			
1	Tol	al number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, a	nd document: 2		

96/26/2007 SDENBOR3 00000008 11821301 96 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 019530 FRAME: 0522

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: TROP-00600

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE and useful improver	AS, WE, <u>Earl W. McCune and Richard W.</u> nents as described and set forth in the below	D. Booth, hereinafter re- identified application	eferred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new for United States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention:	VSWR NORMALIZING ENVELOPE	MODULATOR	
Date of execution of	application:	_ Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHERE, referred to as "ASSI which may be granted	GNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire r	. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, ight, title and interest in	Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan, hereinafter a said invention and application and in any Letters Patent
which is hereby ack Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Lette any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy	nowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned a nee's successors and assigns, all right, title a ers Patent which may hereafter be granted o raks, continuations in whole or in part, subst	nd transferred, and by the interest in and to sain the same in the Unite itutions, conversions, reas it would have been	that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said id invention, said application for United States Letters of States and all countries throughout the world including eissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and fo lawfully may reques	pplication and/or applications, execute, ver ir the reissue thereof, and instruments of ass	ify, acknowledge and d ignment and transfer th	at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the eliver all such further papers, including applications for sereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee wement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereu	nto signed their names	to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
5/0			
_carll	Earl W. McCune		June 21, 2007
			Data
	Earl W. McCune		Date
010	Earl W. McCune		Date
Ruhad	W.D. SwlZ	_	June 21, 2007
Pluhad	Co.D. Soo CZ Richard W. D. Booth	_	_
STATE OFCaliforn	Richard W. D. Booth		June 21, 2007
COUNTY OF Santa	Richard W. D. Booth Clara 21, 2007 before me. Kws	e Ling Ang	June 21, 2007
COUNTY OF Santa On June	Richard W. D. Booth Clara 21, 2007 before me, Kwe Earl W. McCune and Richard W. D. Booth		June 21, 2007 Date
COUNTY OF Santa On June personally appeared personally known	Richard W. D. Booth Clara 21, 2007 before me, Kwe Earl W. McCune and Richard W. D. Booth	f satisfactory evidence the within instrumer same in his/her/their signature(s) on the in	June 21, 2007 Date to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to not and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the rauthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of acted, executed the instrument.
COUNTY OF Santa On June personally appeared personally known N My Co	Richard W. D. Booth Clara 21, 2007 before me, Kwe Earl W. McCune and Richard W. D. Booth to me - OR - D proved to me on the basis of KWEE LING ANG Commission # 1653885 otary Public - California Santo Clara County	of satisfactory evidence the within instrume same in his/her/thei signature(s) on the in which the person(s)	June 21, 2007 Date To be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to not and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the rauthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of acted, executed the instrument. and official seal.

RECORDED: 06/22/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019530 FRAME: 0523